Price List of Parts for
STANLEY STEAM CARS
Order for parts must be accompanied by cash. We will not send parts
C.O.D. unless we receive sufficient funds to cover transportation
charges both ways
Orders for small parts, accompanied by the price and amount required for postage, may be sent
by mail. ce
All prices are subject to change’without notice.

nut 6B 10-6B
„ „ truss rod_____ :......._____ 7 "6? 10-7 '165
8 .25 10-S .30
„ „ „ „ sleeve.................. 8A 10-SA
„ „ „ „ „ lock nut_____ SB 10-8B
REAR AXLE COMP., Nos. 1 to 20 inc. 09 60.00 10-09 90.00
Differential ....___________________ 9 22.00 10-9 22.00
9A 7.20 10-9A 7.00
„ pinion...................... 9C 1.00 10-9C 1.00
stud 9D .15 10-9D .15
rivets 9E .03 10-9E .03
One-half driving shaft complete___ ____ 10 4.50 10-10 9.00
10A 2.00 10-10A 2.25
Driving shaft bevel gear.......... . ............. I OB 2.25 10-10B 3.00
10C .03 10-10C .03
„ „ brake drum, cast iron____ 10D 10-10D 3.00
rivets 10E 10-10E .03
Rear axle inside cup........................ ........ 1 1 "50 10-11 .75
„ „ outside cup complete________ 12 .75 10-12 1.25
„ „ inside cone..... ......................... 13 .35 10-13 1.25
„ „ outside ball track..................... 14 .35 10-14 1.25
», >» ,, >» ,, key 14B 10-14B .05
„ „ wheel lock nut....... ......... ......... 15 "25 10-15 .15
:: :: ouu“ils“Baiiiist-pa8ei5
„ „ ball retainer, thin........ ...... .... ISA .05 10-18A .05
......................... thick.................... 1SB .05 10-18B .05
„ „ felt washer, small__________ 19A 10-19A .03
19B "03 10-19B .03
„ „ leather washer .............. . .......... 20 .03 10-20 .03
Rear axle brace rod______ ____ _____ 21 .75 10-21 .75
„ ,, „ „ lock nut, rear_______ 21C .05 10-21C .05
forward 21D .05 10-2 ID .05
Perch brace rod....................................... 22 .50 10-22 .75
» i, • „ right thread lock nut....... 22C 10-22C
„ „ „ left „ „ „ ....... 22D 10-22D
When writing usy always,give model and NUMBER of car
MUD GUARDS
Model F
Axle Tubing, 2X"

70-22 1.00
70-22C .05
7O-22D .05
Where no price is given part is not used on that model
[
i
Plate 21
See Explanation on Page 36
RUNNING GEAR
Models B and C Model EX
Axle Tubing, l^zz
diameter
Axle Tubing, 1
diameter
Price No. Price
Right PERCH.________ __________ 23R $6.00 10-23R $6.00
Left „ _____________ ______ 23L 6.00 10-23L 6.00
Perch end___ __ ____ _____________ 23T .75 10-23T .75
23D 2.00 10-23D 2.00
chafing clip........ . .......................__ 23 F .15 10-23F .15
„ bolt.............................................. 24 .50 10-24 .50
REAR WHEEL COMP, without tire.... 025 7.00 10-025 12.00
Rear wire wheel hub____________ ___ 25 1.50
nm 26 2.75
Wire spoke with nipple............................ 27 .04
Rear wheel BRAKE DRUM (cast iron).. 25A 10-25A 3.00
,, „ outside flange___________ 25B 10-25B 1.75
,, ,, thimble ........................ ........ 25C 1O-25C .15
,, ,, hub bolt........ . ...................... 25D 10-25D .10
„ „ inside flange___________ _ 25E 10-25E
,, „ double brake drum (pr’s’d steel) 25F 10-25F
<1 » » „ » oil plug... 25P 10-25P
FRONT AXLE COMPLETE, including
Nos. 28, 29, 30, 31,32, 34, 220............ 028 26.00 10-028 32.00
Front axle frame..... .................... ........... 28 12.00 10-28 15.00
,, ,, spindle_________ ____ _— 29 2.00 10-29 2.00
30 1.50 10-30 1.50
31 .05 10-31 .05
Front axle spindle, right.,....................... 29AR 10-29 AR ....
,, „ „ left________ ______ 29AL I0-29AL ....
,, ,, ,, lever right .............. 29BR 10-29BR ....
,, ,, ,, ,, left....... ................. 29BL 10-29BL ....
„ „ v „ nut......................... 29C 10-29C ....
,, ,, ,, ,, washer.......... ........ 29D 10-29D ....
„ ,, ,, „ bushing........ .......... 29E I0-29E
„ ,, ,, ,, thrust washer____ 29W 10-29W ....
,, ,, „ stud......................... . 30A 10-30A
30B 10-30B
” m i> »» „ »> knurled w’h’r 30C 10-30C
n u »» »> ♦» i» caP l°ck nut 30D 10-30D ___
,, ,, ,, i, bearing felt washer _ 30E 10-30E
n ,, ,, ,, bottom cone........ ... 30 F 10-30F
„ h i> »> »» knurledw’h’r 30G 10-30G ....
,, n »> h »> caP l°ck nut- 30H 10-30H ....
Spindle lever connecting rod.................... 32 150 10-32 4.00
32D .35 10-32D .35
n ,, ,, ,, lug bushing__ 32E 10-32E
,, „ » >> h castlenut.. 32F 10-32F ___
Steering gear screw, short_______ ___ 220A "io 10-220A .10
220B .10 10-220B .10
220C .02 10-220C .02
,, ,, ,, castle nut________ 220C 10-220C ....
MUD GUARDS
Model F

RUNNING GEAR AND MUD GUARDS
• model and NUMBER of car Where no price is given part is not used on that model
Models B and C
Azle Tubing, 1%'
diameter
Model EX
Axle Tubing,
Model F
Axle Tubing, 2%'
Model 60
Axle Tubing, 2°
Model 70
Axle Tubing,
diameter
No. Price No. Price No. Price No. Price No. Price
46Q 10-46Q 20-46Q 60-46Q $0.05 70-46Q 30.05
46R 10-46R 2O^I6R 60-46R .02 70-46R .02
46S 10-46S 20-46S 60-46S .10 70-46S .10
46T 10-46T 20-46T 60-I6T .25 70-46T .25
46U 10-46U 20-46U 60-46U .03 70-46U .03
 46W10-46W 20-46W 60-46W .01 70-46W .01
47 JI 2.00 •
47A 3.00
47 B 3.00
47C 3.00
 48.05
49 .05
47 10-47 S37.00 20-47 340.00 60-47 37.00 70-47 40.00
47A 10-47A 5.00 20-47A 5.00 60-47A 5.00 70-47A 5.00
47B I0-47B 5.00 20-47B 5.00 60-47B 5.00 70-47B 5.00
47C-R 10-47C-R 5.00 20-47C-R 5.00 60-47C-R 5.00 70-47C-R 5.00
47C-L I0-47C-L 5.00 20-47C-L 5.00 60-47 C-L 5.00 70-47C-L 5.00
47 D I0-47D .05 20-47D 60-47D .05 70-47D .05
47D 10-47D 20-47D "02
47E 10-47E *02 20-47E .02
47 E 10-47E 20-47E 60-47E .05 70-47E .05
47F 10-47F "is 20-47F "is
47G 10-47G .10 20-47G .10 60-47G .05 70-47G .05
47 H 10-47H 20-4711 60-47H .01 70-47H .01
48A 10-48A L25 20-48A 1.25 60-48A 1.25 70-48A 1.25
48B 10-48B 1.25 20-48B 1.25 60-48B 1.25 70-48B 1.25
48C 10-48C 1.25 20-48C 1.25 60-48C 1.25 7O-48C 1.25
48D 10-48D 1.25 20-48D 1.25 60-48D 1.25 7O-48D 1.25
48E 10-48E 1.25 20-48E 1.25 60-48E 1.25 70-48E 1.25
49A 10—49 A 1.00 20-49A 1.00 60-49A 1.00 70-49A 1.00
49B 10-49B 1.25 20-49B 1.50 60-49B 1.25 70-49B 1.50
49C 10-49C .05 20-49C .05 60-49C .05* 70-490 .05
49D 10-49D .05 20-49D .05 60-49D .05 70-49D .05
49E 10-49E .05 20-49E .05 60-49E .05 70-49E .05
49 F 10-49F .01 20-49F .01 60-49F .01 70-49F .01
49G 10-49G .05 20-49G .05 60-49G .05 70-49G .05
49H 10-49H .03 20-49H .03 60-49H .03 70-49H .03
491 10-491 .03 20-491 .03 60-491 .03 70-491 .03
49M 10-49M 20-49M 60-49M 2.50 70-49M 3.00
Right front body spring hange
Tire (See fire price list)

2O-5OR .45 60-50R .45 70-50R .45
20-50S .15 60-50S .15
20-53 .15 60-53 .10 70-53 .15
2O-53F .20 60-53 F .20 70-53F .20
20-54B .10 60-54B .10 70-54B .10
20-54F 1.00 60-54F 70-54F .10
2O-55A .50 60-55A ".50 7O-55A .50
20-55B .50 60-55B .50 70-55B .50
20-55CR .50 6O-55CR .50 7O-55CR .50
20-55CL .50 6O-55CL .50 7O-55CL .5020-56 .05 60-56 .05 70-56 .05
20-57 .03 60-57 .03 70-57 .03
20-60 .01 60-60 .01 70-60 .0120-61 2.00
20-62 .15 60-62 .15 70-62 .1520-63 .05
20-64 .30
20-64A 60-64 A .25 70-64A .2520-64B 60-64B .05 70-64B .0520-64C 60-640 .03 70-64C .0320-65 e'.bb
20-65 60-65 5.50 70-6520-65B 60-65B .75 70-65 B20-66 "sb 60-66 .60 70-66 6020-67 1.00 60-67 1.00 70-6720-67B 60-67B .50 70-67B20-68 “,ib
20-69 05 60-69 .05 70-69 .0520-70 .15 60-70 .15 70-7020-71A .15 60-71A .15 70-71A20-71C 60-71C .25 70-71C20-72 *2'bb 60-72 .75 70-7220-73A 60-73A .10 70-73A20-73B 60-73B .03 70-73B20-73C 60-73C .02 70-73C .02
odel and NUMBER’ of car
ENGINE PARTS
No. 1 Engine
diameter

5" stn>ke3V troke
No. Price
l(M00 $110.00
No. - Price No. Price No. Price
ENGINE COMPLETE____________ 100 $90.00 20-100 $180.00 60-100 $180.00 70-100 $250.00
Cylinders with heads, steam chest cover,
pistons, piston rods, slide valves and stems,
stuffing boxes, glands and nuts complete
Loioi 33.00 10-0101 47.00 20-0101 63.50 60-0101 55.00 70-0101 78.50
assembled ................ ........................ .
ENGINE CYLINDER......................... 101 15.00 10-101 25.00 20-101 35.00 60-101 25.00 70-101 35.00
$, ,, top head______ 102 .75 10-102 .75 20-102 1.00 60-102 1.00 70-102 1.25
,, ,, bottom head___ 103 1.00 10-103 1.00 20-103 1.25 60-103 1.25 70-103 1.75
Steam chest cover .................____ 104 .75 10-104 .75 20-104 1.00 60-104 1.00 70-104 1.25
Engine frame _........................................ 105 7.50 10-105 10.00 20-105 15.00 60-105 15.00 70-105 20.00
,, „ adjusting screw.................. 105E .10 10-105E .10 20-105E .10 60-I05E .10 7O-1O5E .15
nut 105G .03 10-105G .03 20-105G .03 60-105 G .03 7O-1O5G .03
,, ,, rod diaphragm bushing nut.. 105K 10-105K 20-105 K
L50
6O-1O5K .10 7G-I05K .15
Slide valve stem guide______ ________ 106 A .75 10-106A ”75 20-106A 60-106A 2.00 70-106 A 2.50
106B .10 10-106B .15 20-106B .15 60-106B .15 70-106B .15
hex. nut . 106D .05 10-106D .05 20-106D .05 60-106D .05 70-106D .05
,, ,, ,, ,, diaphragm nut •... 106E 10-106E
”50
20-106E 60-106E JO 70-106E .15
Crosshead guides................................... 107 .40 10-107 20-107 "jS 60-107 .75 70-107 1.00
screws 107B .05 10-107B .05 20-107B .05 60-107B .05 70-107B .05
screw nut _______ I07C .02 10-107C .02 2O-1O7C .03 60-107C .03 70-107C .03
Engine reverse rocker______________ 10S .75 10-108 .75 20-108 1.50
Reverse shaft adjusting screw.................. 108B 10-10SB 20-108B .05
..nut 10SC 10-I08C 20-108C .02
,, rocker screw ......._________ 109 '"io 10-109 ”.ib
,, shaft inside nut.............. .......... 109 10-109 20-109 .05
,, ,, outside nut..................... 109A 10-109A 20-109A .05
Pump rocker stud ................................. . no ”35 10-110 ”35 20-110 .85
ENGINE MAIN BEARING CLAMP.. 111 1.25 10-111 4.00 20-111 7.00 60-111 7.00 70-111 9.00
shim ms 10-11IS .01 20-111S .01 60-111S .01 70-11 IS .01
Main bearing cup.................................... 112 ”75
Frame extension rod..... ............ ............. 113 .60
Extension frame nut, round.................... 113 10-113 .15 20-113 • 15.
acorn 1I3B 10-113B .25 20-113B 60-113B .35 70-113B .35
Frame nut, hex.......... ........................... 114 ”65 10-114 .06 20-114 " JO 60-114 JO 70-114 .10
n stop.._ ......__ ........... 114S 10-114S .05 20-114S .05 60-114S .05 70-114S .05
,, ,, washer................. . .............. 114W
ZOO
10-114W .03 20-114W .03 60-114W .03 70-114W .03
Brass hanger strap....... ...... ............. ....... 115 10-115 2 00 20-115 3.50
ECCENTRIC ROD.. ................ . ........
,, ,, shim____________
116 1.50 10-116 1.75 20-116 3.00 60-116 3.00 70-116 3.50
116S .01 10-116S .01 20-116S .01 60-116S .01 70-116S .01
strap screw..._ 117A .05 10-117A .06 20-117A .10 60-117A .10 70-117 A .15
,, ,, „ ,, lock nut. 117B 10-117B 20-117B 60-117B .03 70-117B .03
„ n Pi"------- ------------ 118A ”.07 10-118A ”07 20-118 A JO 60-118A .10 70-118 A JO
,, ,, nut_________ . USB .03 10-118B .03 20-118B .03 60-118B .03 70-11SB :o3
SLIDE VALVE_____ _____________ 119 1.00 10-119 1.00 20-119 1.50 60-119 1.00 70-119 1.50
stem 120 .25 10-120 .25 20-120 .25 60-120 .25 70-120 .25
lock nut 121 .05 10-121 .05 20-121 .05 60-121 .05 70-121 .05
Slide valve stem stuffing box___ ______ 122 .25 10-122 .50 20-122 .50 60-122 .50 70-122 .50
„ „ .................... bushing............ 122B — 10-122B 20-122B 60-122B .05 70-122B .05
TO
185'
Plate 22
10

case diaphragm .
diaphragm felt band
PACKEDSTEAM SWIVEL JOINT'
lock nut
No. Engine No. 2 Engine No. 3 Engine No. 6 Engine No. 7 Engine
2',. diameter 3U diameter 3% u diameter 3W* diameter 4* diameter
stroke 4* stroke 5ff stroke 4%' stroke S'7 stroke
No. Price N o Price No. Price No. Price No. Price
183 10—183 $0.75 20-183 $0.75 60-183 $0.75 70-183 $0.75
184 10-184 .15 20-184 .15 60-184 .15 70-184 .15
185 10-185 .05 20-185 .05 60-185 .05 70-185 .05
186* $2.50 10-186 2.50 20-186 3.00 60-186 2.50 70-186 3.00
186 A 10-I86A 1.50 20-186A 1.75 60-186A 1.50 70-186A 1.75
1S6B 10-1S6B .25 20-186B .30 60-186B .25 70-186B .30
IS6C 10-186C .25 20-IS6C .30 60-186C .25" 70-186C • .30
186D 10-186D .35 20-186D .50 60-186D .35 70-186D .50
186E 10-186E .15 20-186E .15 60-1S6E .15 70-186E .15
186F 10-IS6F .10 20-1S6F .10 60-1S6F .10 70-186F .10
187A 10-1S7A .75 20-187A 1.00 60-187A 1.00 70-187A 1.25
1S7B 10-187B .05 20-187B .05 60-187B .05 70-18711 .05
187C 10-187C .05 20-187C .05 60-187C .05 70-1S7C .05
189 10-189 .25 20-189 • .25 60-189 .25 70-189 .25
190 A 10-190A 20-190A 60-190A 3.75 70-190A 7.50
190 B 10-190B 20-190 B 60-190B .70 70-190B .80
190C 10-190C 20-190C 60-190C .25 70-190C .25
190D 10-190D 20-190D 60-190D .20 70-190D .20
191A 10-191A 'J5 20-191A 60-191A .15 70-191A .20
191B 10-191B 20-191B 60-19 IB .25 70-191B .30
I91C 10-191C ’’is. 20-191C 60-191C .15 70-191C .20
MODEL C or CX BODY COMPLETE
with PANEL SEAT and FOLDING
Boiler lug front and back

20-200C 130.00
20-200D 20.66
Model 60
No. Price
60-200 $150.00
60-200A 60.00
6O-2OOB 7.50
61-200 85’66
Model 70
No. Price
70-200 $400.00
70-200A 115.00
7O-2OOB 10.00
70-200C 130.00
71-200C 115.00
70-200D 20.00
$120.00
50.00
 10.00
"65

20-214B 1.50 60-214B 1.50 70-214B 1.50
20-214C .10 60-214C .10 70-214C .10
20-214D .40 60-214D .40 70-214D .40
20-214E .05 60-214E .05 70-214E .05
20-216 60-216 10.00 70-216 10.00
20-216D 60-216D .35 70-216D .35
20-216E 60-216E .10 7O-216E .10
20-216F 60-216F .45 70-216F .45
20-216G 6O-216G .45 70-216G .45
20-219 3'66 60-219 3.00 70-219 3.0020-220A 60-220A . .10
20-220B ** jo 60-220B .10 70-220B .1020-220C .02 60-220C .02 70-220C .0220-221 .75 60-221 .40 70-221 1.0020-221B .75 60-221B 1.00 70-221B 1.0020-222
20-222
3.25
60-222 5.00 70-222 5.0020-223A L25 60-223A
L25
70-223A20-223B 1.25 60-223B 70-223B T.2520-224 1.25 60-224 1.25 70-224
20-225 .01 60-225 .01 70-22520-225 .02 60-225 .02 70-22520-226 .80 60-226 .80 70-22620-226B .25 60-226B .25 70-226B "25
20-226C .25 60-226C .25 70-226C .2520-227 60-227 .80 70-227 .80
20-228
”25
60-228

op support
Relief valve support...
Air check support
Model 71
Suction hose tee
Water by-pass nipple--------
AIR CHECK WITH CAP.
SAFETY VALVE.
SIPHON with hose nipple .
STEAM PRESSURE GAUGER
GAUGES, HOODS, SUPPORTS, Etc.
When writing us, always give model and NUMBER of car
Model B&C Model EX Model F Model GO Model 70
Nn o Price No. Price No. 1 r.ce No. Price
263 $0.15 10-263 $0.15 20-263 $0.15 60-263 $0.15 70-263 $0.15
263B .25 10-263B .25 20-263B .25 60-263B .25 7O-263B .25
263 C .15 10-263C .15 20-263C .15
264 .15 10-264 .15 20-264 1 s 60-264 .15 70-264 .15
26S .30 10-26S .30 20-268 '.30 60-268 .30 70-268 .30
26SB .05 10-268B .05 20-268B .05 60-268B .05 70-268B .05
269 . 3.00 10-269 3.00 20-269 3.00 60-269 3.00
269 10-269 20-269 60-269 70-269 5.00
270 3.00 10-270 166 20-270 3'66 60-270 3'66 70-270
270 10-270 20-270 60-270 70-270 5'66
271 2.50 10-271 2.50 20-271 2'50 60-271 2'50 70-271 2.50
271D 10-271 .15 20-271 .15 60-271 .15 70-271 .15
272 2.00 10-272 2.00 20-272 2.00 60-272 2.00 70-272 2.00
273 1.00 10-273 1.00 20-273 1.00 60-273 1.00 70-273 1.00
274 .50 10-274 .50 20-274 .50 60-274 .50 70-274 .50
274B .20 10-274B .20 20-274B .20 60-274B .20 70-274B .20
275 .02 10-275 20-275 60-275 70-275
275 10-275 ”20 20-275 ''20 60-275 "20 70-275 "20
279 10-279 25.00 20-279 30.00 60-279 25.00 70-279 30.00
279F 10-279F .01 20-279F .01 60-279F .01 70-279F .01
280 10-280 1.25 20-280 1.25
280 10-280 20-280 60-280 .65 70-280 .65
280E 10-280E 20-280E 60-280E .25 70-280E 25
280G 10-280G 20-280G 60-2S0G .10 70-280G .10
280H 10-280H 20-280II 60-280H .01 70-280H .01
280J 10-280J 20-280J 60-280J .05 70-280J .05
280K 10-280K 20-280K 60-280K .10 70-280K .10
280L 10-2S0L 20-280L 60-280L .15 70-280L .15
280M 10-280 M 20-280M 60-280M .01 70-280M .01
280N 10-2S0N 20-280N 60-280N .01 7O-28ON .01
281A "16 10-281A ".io 20-281A ' JO 60-281A .10 70-281A .10
281B .01 10-28IB .01 20-281B .01 60-28 IB .01 70-28IB .01
281C 10-281C 20-281C 60-281C .10 70-281C .10
283 "io 10-283 ' jo 20-283 "io 60-283 .10 70-283 .10
283 B .01 10-283B .01 20-283B .01 60-2S3B .01 70-283B .01
284 .10 10-284 .10 20-284 .10 60-284 .10 70-284 .10
284B .01 10-2S4B .01 20-284B .01 60-284B .01 70-284B .01
285 .10 10-285 .10 20-285 .10 60-285 .10 70-285 JO
285B .01 1O-285B .01 20-285B .01 60-285B .01 70-285B .01
286 .10 10-286 .10 20-286 .10 60-286 .10 70-286 .10
71-286 .10
286B "6i 10-286B ”6i 20^286B \6i 60-286B "6i 70-286B .01
71-286B .01
287' "'io 16-287 ' 'io 20-287 "io 60-287 "'io 70-287
287B .01 10-287B .01 20-287B .01 60-287B .01 70-287B 01
293 . .35 10-293 .35 20-293 .35 60-293 .35 70-293 .35
293B .01 10-293B .01 20-293B .01 60-293B .01 70-293B
298 ‘ .10 10-298 .10 20-298 .10 60-298 .10 70-298
298B .01 10-298B .01 20-298B .01 60-298B .01 7O-298B .01
BURNERS
$18.00BURNER, 16".
Main burner casting bottom
Main mixing tube .

1.00
3.75
.01
.01
.01
7.50
.65
20.00
.50
16.00
.10
25BOILER FITTINGS, THROTTLE LEVER, Etc.
Model B&C Model EX Model F Model 60 Model 70
No. No. Price No. Price No. Price No. Price
steel BOILER ELBOW short______ 361A 80.30 10-361A $0.30 20-361A $0.30 60-361A $0.30 70-361A $0.30
%u ,, ,, „ meduim___ 361B .30 10-361B .30 20-36 IB .30 60-36IB .30 70-361B .30
u 11 11 long 361C .30 10-361C .30 20-361C .30 60-361C .30 70-361C .30
361D .35 10-361D .35 20-361D .35 60-36 ID .35 70-361D .35
Main steam pipe cover complete_______ 362 10-362 l’.50 20-362 1.50 60-362 1.50 70-362 1.50
By pass valve. See Valve list.
Long stem for by-pass valve__________ 363C 10-363C .35 20-363C .35 60-363C .35 70-363C .35
Lever for valve stem .......... 363D 10-3630 .15 20-363D .15 60-363D .15 70-363 D .15
Nut ,, ,, ,, ......... ........... . 363E I0-363E .10 20-363E .10 60-363E .10 70-363E .10
Forward by-pass valve stem bracket____ 36+ 10-36+ .75 20-364 .75 60-364 .75 70-36+ .75
«;f»t srrew 36+B 10-36+B .05 20-36+B .05 60-364B .05 70-364B .05
” ” pp 36+C 1O-364C .10 20-36+C .10 60-364C .10 70-36+C .10
36+D 10-364D .01 20-364D .01 60-36+D .01 70-364D .01
364E 10-364E .05 20-36+E .05 60-364E .05 70-36+E .05
Throttle lever quadrant______________ 366 10-366 2.50 20-366 2.50 60-366 2.50 70-366 2.50
367 10-367 .10 20-367 .10 60-367 .10 70-367 .10
locking screw___________ 368 10-368 .10 20-368 .10 60-368 .10 70-368 .10
369A ”25 10-369A .25 20-369A .25 60-369A .25 70-j69A ' .25
369B .05 10-369B .05 20-369B .05 60-369B .05 70-369B .05
THROTTLE LEV ER ~ ~ ” 370 2.50 10-370 .75 20-370 .75 60-370 .75 70-370 .75
371 10-371 1.25 20-371 1.25 60-371 1.25 70-371 1.25
nut 372 10-372 .05 20-372 .05 60-372 .05 70-372 .05
n n rocker with brackets
complete_______________________ 373 10-373 2.00 20-373 2.00 60-373 2.00 70-373 2.00
374B 10-37+B .02 20-374B .02 60-37+B .02 70-37+B .02Throttle lever rocker bracket, screw^and nut
375 10-375 .80 20-375 .80 60-375 .80 70-375 .80
376 10-376 .25 20-376 .25 60-376 .25 70-376 .25$77 10-377 .05 20-377 .05 60-377 .05 70-377 .05
” ” P„ cotter pin, per doz... 377B 10-377B .05 20-377B ».0S 60-377B .05 70-377B .05
ALL SIZES OF BURNER, BOILER, AND BOTTOM SUPERHEATERS
14-Inch 16-Inch
Burner ..................... ...........................
Boiler____ ______________________